(Reference Translation)
Copyright © Securities Identification Code Committee ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
New Securities Code Specifications
(Established in July 1988)
(Amended in June 2000; April and October 2002; April, June, and August 2003; April 2004;
February, April, and September 2005; May 2006; January, March, and December 2007; March
2008; September 2009; January 2010; March 2012; May 2018; November 2023; February 2024)
I  Basic Composition

(Reference Translation)
Copyright © Securities Identification Code Committee ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
character securities type code) as follows.
Identification code for securities type
□□□□□□□□
The identification code for securities type will consist of numbers and letters (excluding "I"
and "O") within the range of "00000001 to ZZZZZZZZ".
(7) Specific financial instrument (JASDEC)
 A: Paperless commercial paper
The code will consist of a two-character instrument code and a three-character identification code as
follows.
Instrument code Identification code
□□ □□□
a Instrument code
Paperless CP 0A
b Identification code
Numbers and alphabet letters (excluding "I", "O", and "U") will be used. For paperless CPs, the code
will be allocated for each issuer.
(e.g.) 001 Diamond Lease Co. Ltd.
009                  Mitsubishi Motors Corp.
00A ORIX Corp.
• ・
00Z Osaka Securities Finance Co. Ltd.
010                  Nippon Steel Corp.
B: Privately placed bond, etc. of private corporations, etc.
An issue that satisfies the following requirements is eligible for numbering.
(1) A privately placed bond handled by the regular bond book-entry transfer system of JASDEC
(2) The specific name code of the issuer has not been previously set.
(3) The information required for setting the code is a public corporation bond of a stock corporation
or public corporation (including special purpose trust beneficiary rights) that can be submitted
to the SICC.
(Note) In cases where the specific name code of the issuer has been set at the time  of  issuance
of a privately placed bond, the attribute code for the bond will be "3" or "5". The issuing
month code will be used to differentiate it from a publicly offered bond.
In addition, it will consist of a two-character instrument code and a six-character identification
code for securities type (adding the three-character securities type code).
Instrument code Identification code for securities type
□□ □□□□□□
(Reference Translation)
Copyright © Securities Identification Code Committee ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
a Instrument code
Privately placed bond of private corporation, or
Privately placed local and public corporation bond, etc. 0B
b Identification code for securities type
Numbers and alphabet letters (excluding "I", "O", and "U") will be used in sequence. For privately
placed bonds, etc. of private corporations, etc., the codes will be allocated for each issue.
(e.g.) 000001   YM Kogyo Co. Ltd. unsecured bond No. 5
• ・
000009 Yamato Sewing Machine Mfg. Co., Ltd. unsecured bond No. 13
00000A   Taisei Sangyo unsecured bond No. 6
In addition, in the case of a single issue with fixed maturity being handled by the JASDEC as
multiple bonds through book-entry transfer according to its codes, the first letter will be "Z".
(e.g.)
Z0000P Prefecture of Kochi 2003 bond No. 1 (No. 1-1)
C: Non-listed investment trust
The code will consist of a two-character instrument code, and a six-character identification code
(adding the three-character securities type code) as follows.